
**All players must try on equipment.  Parents, allow 1/2 to 1 hour
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Parent Meeting:
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Player Draft: (Head coaches and Board Members ONLY!)
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Uniform Return:  

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 6:30P - 7:30P Yellow building behind the stadium

NO Practice - Labor Day

Thursday, October 9, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Sunday, October 12, 2025 Game Day #5 Steinecker Stadium

Sunday, October 5, 2025 Game Day #4

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Steinecker Stadium

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Thursday, October 2, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Team Practice:       (week) #

Thursday, September 25, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Sunday, September 28, 2025 Game Day #3 Steinecker Stadium

Team Practice:       (week) #

Sunday, September 21, 2025 Game Day #2

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Steinecker Stadium

Team Practice:       (week) #

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Thursday, September 18, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Team Practice:       (week) #

Thursday, September 11, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Sunday, September 14, 2025 Game Day #1 Steinecker Stadium

Thursday, September 4, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Team Practice:       (week) #

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Wednesday, September 3, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Monday, September 1, 2025

Team Practice:       (week) #

Thursday, August 28, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Full Pads

Full Pads

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

Tuesday, August 19, 2025

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Team Practice:       (week) #

6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields

6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields

TBD

Wednesday, August 27, 2025 6P - 7:30P PJHS Fields Full Pads

PJHS Fields

Player practice / Conditioning / Evaluation:          (week) #

PJHS Fields

PJHS Fields

Helmet, t-shirt, shorts, & cleats

Helmet, t-shirt, shorts, & cleats

Full Pads

Thursday, August 14, 2025 7P - 7:30P

Wednesday, August 13, 2025

Tuesday, August 12, 2025

Thursday, August 14, 2025

6P - 7:30P

6P - 7:30P

6P - 7:30P

Weekend of Friday, August 22, 2025

2025 Perrysburg Big Gold Football

Sunday, July 27, 2025

Sunday, August 10, 2025

PJHS Fields

Player practice / Conditioning / Evaluation:          (week) #

Uniform Pick-up: Yellow building behind stadium at Perrysburg Junior High

10A - 12N

10A - 12N

Monday, August 18, 2025 Full Pads6P - 7:30P


